Brabourne Parish Council

BRABOURNE AND SMEETH PARISH COUNCILS YOUNG PERSONS' AWARD Version 1.1

Adopted: 22nd May 2023

1. Definition

Smeeth Parish Council jointly creates an award with Brabourne Parish Council ("the Participating Councils") named "The Brabourne and Smeeth Parish Councils Young Persons' Award" ("the Award").

2. Terms

The Award recognises a young person who makes a positive contribution to the community. This could be made via community organisations or other local initiatives, or made directly by giving back to others, being a good friend or otherwise making a positive difference in a notable way.

3. Age Range

The Award shall be made only to a young person, or jointly with other young persons, as appropriate, where the award criteria were satisfied by that young person or persons at a time when they were aged 11 to 17 inclusive.

4. Frequency

The Award shall be made only once per calendar year.

5. Prize

The Award shall comprise a certificate, signed by the Chairmen and Clerk of the Participating Councils, and shopping vouchers to the value of £100.